
Participation of SHAMS Center with Civil Society Organizations in 2018 
 

Date Day Venue Theme of the activity 
The inviting 
organization 

# 

19/12/2018 Wednesday Palestine Red 
Crescent Society Al-

Bireh Branch 

A Press conference on the 
judiciary 

MUSAWA 1.  

13/12/2018 Thursday City Inn Hotel – 
Ramallah 

Launch of the Resource Guide for 
civil society organizations 
working in the area of human 
rights 

EU 2.  

13/12/2018 Thursday Caesar Hotel – 
Ramallah 

A Workshop on the criminal 
protection of women between 
the public and private 

The Women’s Centre for 
Legal Aid and 
Counselling 

3.  

9/12/2018  The presidential 
premises -Ramallah 

The International Conference 
"Enhancing the Role of the 
Private Sector in Governance and 
Anti-Corruption Efforts" 

Anti-Corruption 
Commission 

4.  

5/12/2018 Wednesday The Center’s venue A Seminar on Israeli-Human 
Relations 

MADAR 5.  

3/12/2018  The Society’s venue A Workshop on the 
harmonization of Palestinian 
legislation with international 
conventions 

The Palestinian Working 
Women Society 

for Development 

6.  

5-8/11/2018 Monday - 
Thursday 

Caesar Hotel – 
Ramallah 

A training course for the project 
"Enhancing cooperation between 
the Palestinian civil society 
organizations” in order to 
strengthen the future Palestinian 
state 

Pal-Think For Strategic 
Studies 

7.  

5-6/11/2018 Monday - 
Tuesday 

Grand Park Hotel A workshop on monitoring courts UNDP 8.  

29/10/2018 Monday Grand Park Hotel A Workshop for the project of 
Supporting and Promoting 
Women's Participation in 
Elections 

Central Elections 
Commission 

9.  

23/10/2018 Tuesday The center’s venue A round table to discuss the 
general proposal of the 
Palestinian Central Council at its 
next session concerning the 
dissolution of the Legislative 
Council and its implications at the 
national level 

MARSAD 10.  

23/10/2018 Tuesday The Faculty of 
Media building/ 

A Workshop on the situation of 
investigative journalism in 
Palestine 

Network of Palestinian 
Investigative Journalists 

11.  



Muscat 
Premise/Ramallah 

& Alquds Open 
University 

30/9/2018 Sunday REFORM About hate speech in media 
outlets and its impact on 
achieving community safety 

REFORM 12.  

19/9/2018 Wednesday Headquarter A Meeting on discussing the 
findings and recommendations of 
the research paper addressing 
government expenditure from 
the social justice perspective 

MIFTAH 13.  

18/9/2018 Tuesday Chamber of 
Commerce 

About UNRWA crisis Palestinian Coalition for 
Economic, Social and 

Cultural Rights 
“ADALAH” 

14.  

29/8/2018 Wednesday Mahmoud Darwish 
Hall 

An awards ceremony ICHR 15.  

2/8/2018 Thursday  A Workshop on Legal Summit High Commissioner for 
Human Rights & Ministry 

of Justice 

16.  

24/7/2018 Tuesday AMAN A workshop AMAN & Syndicate of 
Journalists 

17.  

16/7/2018 Monday The center’s venue A workshop on establishing a civil 
state 

MARSAD 18.  

15/7/2018 Sunday ELITE Hall - 
Masyoun 

Workshop on Palestinian 
Diplomacy and PLO Choices to 
address the Century Deal 

REFORM 19.  

12/9/2018 Thursday Mahmoud Darwish 
Hall 

A conference EU 20.  

8/5/2018 Tuesday  Conference of Al Quds Open 
University 

Al Quds Open University 21.  

8/5/2018 Tuesday AMAN A workshop AMAN 22.  

23/4/2018 Monday Headquarter A Workshop on proposals for 
amendments to the credit system 
so as to enhance women and 
youth participation 

MIFTAH 23.  

18/4/2018 Wednesday MADAR A workshop MADAR 24.  

18/4/2018 Wednesday Carmel Hotel – 
Ramallah 

A seminar on the legal and 
human rights implications of 
public servants who have been 
referred for forced early 
retirement  ً  

Jerusalem Legal Aid and 
Human Rights Center 

25.  

12/4/2018 Thursday Chamber of 
Commerce – 

Ramallah 

A Workshop on the national 
campaign to amend age of 
eligibility for election to 18 

PYALARA 26.  

11/4/2018 Wednesday  A Workshop on Al Istiqlal 
University 

DCAF 27.  



10/4/2018 Tuesday  A Workshop on launching the 
National Campaign for the 
Protection of Journalists 

Syndicate of Journalists 28.  

19/3/2018 Monday Carmel Hotel – 
Ramallah 

A Workshop on confronting the 
Israeli occupation’s taking over  
the natural resources of the 
Palestinian people 

Ministry of Justice & 
Colonization and Wall 

Resistance Commission 

29.  

15/3/2018 Thursday Palestine Red 
Crescent Society Al- 

Bireh Branch 

A Workshop on retirement 
implications 

Al Haqq Organization 30.  

7/3/2018 Wednesday AMAN A report on the Palestinian 
Monetary Authority 

AMAN 31.  

7/3/2018 Wednesday The Institute’s 
venue 

About the launch of the 
Institute's strategy 

Ibrahim Abu Lughod 
Institute of International 

Studies 

32.  

6/3/2018 Tuesday Grand Park Hotel A Conference on the current 
political situation from women’s 
and youth viewpoint 

MIFTAH 33.  

5/3/2018 Monday SAACB A report on non-profit companies State Audit & 
Administrative Control 

Bureau 

34.  

3/3/2018 Saturday The center’s venue "Relations between the State of 
Palestine and the State of South 
Africa" 

Palestinian Center For 
Researches and Strategic 

Studies 

35.  

8/2/2018 Thursday ICHR Formation of the National 
Coalition for Popular Protection 
of the Judiciary 

ISTIQLAL & ICHR 36.  

14/1/2018 Sunday The Institute’s 
venue 

Media interactions and media 
crossfire on the issue of 
Jerusalem 

Palestine Institute For 
National Security 

Researches 

37.  

9/1/2018 Tuesday Rockey Hotel On the legal effect of the Court of 
Cassation’s decision in favor of 
the Court of Appeal supporting 
compensation for arbitrary 
dismissal 

ISTIQLAL 38.  

 


